4
DESCRIPTION
Solenoid valve 2 way normally closed
with servo-assisted diaphragm
CONSTRUCTION
Body and cover  Brass
Armature tube  Stainless steel
Plunger and core  Stainless steel

Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS: Manual override
  Electroless nickel plating
  Series 7 explosion proof coil according
   to ATEX - EExmII
  Version with slow closing diaphragm
  Version for vacuum appications (air/gas)
  Certiied versions:
Connection Oriice Kv
Differential pressure
bar
Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
      ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt  °C
E107B...10///... 1/4” 10 1.5 0.15 15 15
12 8 6.5 3 22
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +130
E107C...10///... 3/8” 10 1.7 0.15 15 15
E107C...12///... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15 15 15
E107D...12///... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15 15 15
E107E...18///... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15 13 13
E107F...25///... 1” 25 10.2 0.15 10 10
E107G...30///... 1” 1/4 30 15 0.15 10 10
E107C...12/W/... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.5 25 25
15 11 5 4 30 NBR=B -10 +90
E107D...12/W/... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.5 25 25
Series 107
4.107.A/01/15
 Seal           Example:  E107DB12///301  NBR seal
 Coil     Coil 24V DC

Maximum allowable pressure*  20 bar
Maximum luid viscosity 25cSt (mm2/s)
Ambient temperature: with class F coil -10°C +55°C
    with class H coil -10°C +80°C
Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS: Manual override
  Electroless nickel plating
  Version for vacuum appications (air/gas)
Connection Oriice Kv
Differential pressure
bar
Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
      ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt  °C
E107G...37///... 1”1/4 37 18 0.15 10 10
20 15 10 2 30
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +130
E107H...37///... 1”1/2 37 21 0.15 10 10
E107I...50///... 2” 50 36 0.15 10 10
E107MB75///... 2”1/2 75 75 0.3 5 5
20 15 10 2 30 NBR=B -10 +90
E107RB75///... 3” 75 84 0.3 5 5
E107MB75/W/... 2”1/2 75 75 3 15 15
E107RB75/W/... 3” 75 84 3 15 15
Series 107
4.107.C/01/15
 Seal           Example:  E107IB50///201  NBR seal
 Coil     Coil 24V DC

Ambient temperature: with class F coil -10°C +55°C
    with class H coil -10°C +80°C
Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS: Special coil powers
Series 117
4.117.A/01/15
 Seal           Example:  D117DB12///301120  NBR seal
 Coil     Coil 24V DC  2W
Connection Oriice Kv
Differential pressure
bar
Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max DC Series Width Seal range
      ISO 228 Watt  °C
D117B...10///... 1/4” 10 1.5 0.15
8 2
3 22
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +130
15 5
D117C...10///... 3/8” 10 1.7 0.15
8 2
15 5
D117C...12///... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15
8 2
15 5
D117D...12///... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15
8 2
15 5
D117E...18///... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15
8 2
13 5
D117F...25///... 1” 25 10.2 0.15
8 2
10 5
D117G...30///... 1”1/4 30 15 0.15
8 2
10 5
SPARE PARTS LIST
1. Coil ixing nut

Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS: Special coil powers
Series 117
4.117.C/01/15
 Seal           Example:  D117IB50///201  NBR seal
 Coil     Coil 24V DC
 Reinforced diaphragm
* REMARK: The maximum allowable pressure PS for steam 2,5bar (gauge pressure)
Connection Oriice Kv
Differential pressure
bar
Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max DC Series Width Seal range
       ISO 228 Watt  °C
D117G...37///... 1”1/4 37 18 0.15 10
10 2 30
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +130
D117H...37///... 1”1/2 37 21 0.15 10
D117I...50///... 3/8” 50 36 0.15 10
D117MB75///... 1/2” 75 75 0.3 5
D117RB75///... 3/4” 75 84 0.3 5
D117RB75/W/... 1” 75 75 3 10
D117MB75/W/... 1”1/4 75 84 3 10
DESCRIPTION
Class F insulation
Voltage tolerance
AC +15% -10%

Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS: Manual override
  Series 7 explosion proof coil according
   to ATEX - EExmII
  Food approval seal material
  Version with slow closing diaphragm
  Version for use with oxygen
  Silver shading ring
Connection Oriice Kv
Differential pressure
bar
Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
      ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt  °C
E177C...12///... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15 15 15
12 8 6.5 3 22
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +130
E177D...12///... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15 15 15
E177E...18///... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15 13 13
E177F...25///... 1” 25 10.2 0.15 10 10
Series 177
4.177.A/01/15
 Seal           Example:  E177DB12///301  NBR seal
 Coil     Coil 24V DC

Maximum allowable pressure*  25 bar
Maximum luid viscosity 25cSt (mm2/s)
Ambient temperature: with class F coil -10°C +55°C
    with class H coil -10°C +80°C
Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS: Electroless nickel plating
  Series 7 explosion proof coil according
   to ATEX - EExmII
Connection Oriice Kv
Differential pressure
bar
Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
      ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt  °C
E207B...10///... 1/4” 10 1.5 0.15 15 15
12 8 6.5 3 22
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +130
E207C...10///... 3/8” 10 1.7 0.15 15 15
E207C...12///... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15 15 15
E207D...12///... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15 15 15
E207E...18///... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15 13 13
E207F...25///... 1” 25 10.2 0.15 10 10
E207G...30///... 1” 1/4 30 15 0.15 10 10
Series 207
4.207.A/01/15
 Seal           Example:  E207DB12///301  NBR seal
 Coil     Coil 24V DC

FEATURES
Minimum differential pressure  0.15÷3 bar
Maximum allowable pressure*  20 bar
Maximum luid viscosity 25cSt (mm2/s)
Ambient temperature: with class F coil -10°C +55°C
    with class H coil -10°C +80°C
Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS: Electroless nickel plating
Connection Oriice Kv
Differential pressure
bar
Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
      ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt  °C
E207G...37///... 1”1/4 37 18 0.15 10 10
20 15 10 2 30
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +130
E207H...37///... 1”1/2 37 21 0.15 10 10
E207I...50///... 2” 50 36 0.15 10 10
E207MB75///... 2”1/2 75 75 0.3 5 5
20 15 10 2 30
NBR=B -10 +90
E207RB75///... 3” 75 84 0.3 5 5
E207MB75/W/... 2”1/2 75 75 3 15 15
40 30 27 5 36
E207RB75/W/... 3” 75 84 3 15 15
Series 207
4.207.C/01/15
 Seal           Example:  E207HB37///201  NBR seal
 Coil     Coil 24V DC

    with class H coil -10°C +80°C
Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS: Series 7 explosion proof coil according
   to ATEX - EExmII
  Food approval seal material
  Version with slow closing diaphragm
  Version for use with oxygen
  Silver shading ring
Connection Oriice Kv
Differential pressure
bar
Nominal power Coil
Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max AC VA DC Series Width Seal range
      ISO 228 AC DC Inrush Holding Watt  °C
E277C...12///... 3/8” 12 2.2 0.15 15 15
12 8 6.5 3 22
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +140
-10 +130
E277D...12///... 1/2” 12 2.5 0.15 15 15
E277E...18///... 3/4” 18 5.5 0.15 13 13
E277F...25///... 1” 25 10.2 0.15 10 10
Series 277
4.277.A/01/15
 Seal           Example:  E277DB12///301  NBR seal
 Coil     Coil 24V DC